IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED SID J. WHITE FEB 18 1985 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By\_ Chief Deputy Clerk

017

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

۷.

CASE NO. 66,212

WILLIAM FOREMAN,

Respondent.

# REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAVIS G. ANDERSON, JR. Assistant Attorney General Park Trammell Building 1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804 Tampa, Florida 33602 (813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

DGA/ctc

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE		
	PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1		
	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1		
	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT			
ARGUMENT				
	ISSUE I:			
	WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED TO THE PREJUDICE OF THE STATE IN VACATING FIRST-DEGREE CONVICTION OCCASIONED BY THE RESPONDENT'S ASSAULT OR BATTERY ON THE VICTIM BECAUSE IT OCCURRED DURING THE SAME CRIMINAL EPISODE AS AN INVOLUNTARY SEXUAL BATTERY INVOLVING THE THREATENED USE OF FORCE LIKELY TO CAUSE SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY?	4		
	ISSUE II:			
	WHETHER IT IS REVERSIBLE ERROR FOR A TRIAL COURT TO GIVE THE STEALTHY ENTRY AS PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF INTENT TO COMMIT AN OFFENSE INSTRUCTION PREDICATED ON FLA. STAT. 810.07(1983) IN A BURGLARY PROSECUTION WHERE THE INFORMATION CHARGES A SPECIFIC OFFENSE AND WHERE THE COURT HAS ALSO INSTRUCTED THE JURY THAT IT MUST ACQUIT THE DEFENDANT IF THE STATE'S PROOF FAILS TO ESTABLISH THE SPECIFIC OFFENSES CHARGED IN THE BURGLARY COUNT?	5		
	ISSUE III:			
	DID THE TRIAL COURT AND SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS ERR IN SENTENCING MR. FOREMAN UNDER THE GUIDELINES?	12		
CONCLUSION		14		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14		

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Bennett v. State,</u> 438 So.2d 1034 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	5,7,10
<u>Diez v. State</u> , 359 So.2d 55 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	10
<u>State v. Waters</u> , 436 So.2d 66 (Fla. 1983)	5,7
<u>Van Teamer v. State,</u> 417 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	6,7
<u>Waters v. State</u> , 401 So.2d 1131 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	8,10

# OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. Stat. 810.07 (1	1979)	8,9
Fla. Stat. 810.07 (1	1981)	10
Fla. Stat. 810.07 (1	1983)	5,6,9,10
Fla. Stat. 775.084 (	(1983)	12
